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EC
CERTIFICATE

concernrng

Factory Production Gontrol (FPC)
053r-cPR-1090-20s2

ln accordance with Directive 30512011 of the Council and the European Union of 9th December
2011 (Construction Products Regulation - CPR) we hereby certify that the construction product

Components for steel and aluminium supporting structures

distributed by:

system 7 metal technology GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Süd 10
4664 Laakirchen, Osterreich

and produced in the manufacturer's works:

Manufacturer's works system 7 metal technology GmbH
Gewerbegebiet Süd 10
4664 Laakirchen, österreich

was subjected to a factory production control taken in the factory according to a fixed quality control
p.lan by the manufacturer. The Notified Body TUV SUD Landesgesellschaft
Osterreich GmbH carried out an on-going monitoring, evaluation and certifìcation of the factory
production control.

Confirmation statement This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the
assessment and verification of consistency of performance
described in Annex ZA ofthe standard

EN 1 090-1 :2009+Al :201 I

Beginning of validity perioid
(Date of first issue)

under system 2+ are applied and that the factory production
control is assessed to be in conformity with the applicable
requirements.

26.04.2017

Gertificate valid until 19.09.2024

Comments Applicable document is the
No.:725185458_RJa

Body

Tel.: +43 (0)5 0529-4400
Fax.: +43 (0)5 0528-1 077

Harmonised standard Tvoelmodel class of the construction oroduct Declaration method
EN 1030-1 Supporting steel components and structures

up to EXC3 according to EN 1090-2 and EN
1 090-3

3a according to table
A.l
EN 1090-1

Date/place of issue Vienna, 15.10.2021

TUV@


